
 
 

 

 

 

 

Advt.: R/F.161/Rectt./2024/2225                                                                                              Date: 15.10.2024 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

The University has advertised Rolling Advertisement for various teaching positions through CU Chayan Portal vide Advt. No. 
4410 dated 13.03.2024.  
 

The University has re-opened the online link (curec.samarth.ac.in) for submission of online applications for the following 
teaching positions upto 07.11.2024 upto (23:59 PM) with revised minimum eligibility criteria : 

 

Name of Post & 
Department 

Existing Minimum Qualification Revised Minimum Qualification 

Professor (SC-01) , 
Department of 

Society-Technology 
Interface 

A.  
1. An eminent scholar having a Ph.D. degree in 

Public Policy, Management - Digital Marketing, 
Development Studies, Technology - Computer 
Science and published work of high quality, 
actively engaged in research with evidence of 
published work with, a minimum of 10 research 
publications (post-Ph.D.) in the peer-reviewed 
or UGC-listed journals and a total research score 
of 120 as per UGC Regulations, 2018, Appendix 
II, Table – 2.  

2. A minimum of ten years of teaching experience 
(Post-Ph.D.) in University as Assistant 
Professor/Associate Professor/Professor, and / 
or research experience at equivalent level at the 
University/ National Level Institutions with 
evidence of having successfully guided doctoral 
candidate.  

OR 
 
 

A.  
1. An eminent scholar having a Ph.D. degree in 

Public Policy, Management - Digital Marketing, 
Development Studies, Technology - Computer 
Science and published work of high quality, 
actively engaged in research with evidence of 
published work with, a minimum of 10 research 
publications in the peer-reviewed or UGC-listed 
journals and a total research score of 120 as per 
UGC Regulations, 2018, Appendix II, Table – 2.  

2. A minimum of ten years of teaching experience 
in University as Assistant Professor/Associate 
Professor/Professor, and / or research 
experience at equivalent level at the University/ 
National Level Institutions with evidence of 
having successfully guided doctoral candidate.  

 
 

OR 
 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

Name of Post & 
Department 

Existing Minimum Qualification Revised Minimum Qualification 

B. An outstanding professional, having a Ph.D. 
degree in Public Policy, Digital Marketing, 
Development Studies, Technology (Computer 
Science), from any academic institutions (not 
included in A above) / industry, who has made 
significant contribution to the knowledge in the 
Public Policy, Digital Marketing, Development 
Studies, Technology (Computer Science), 
supported by documentary evidence provided 
he/she has ten years’ experience. 

B. An outstanding professional, having a Ph.D. 
degree in Public Policy, Digital Marketing, 
Development Studies, Technology (Computer 
Science), from any academic institutions (not 
included in A above) / industry, who has made 
significant contribution to the knowledge in the 
Public Policy, Digital Marketing, Development 
Studies, Technology (Computer Science), 
supported by documentary evidence provided 
he/she has ten years’ experience. 

Associate Professor 
(EWS-01) -Lien 

Vacancy), 
Department of 

Social Work 

1. A good academic record, with a Ph.D. Degree in 
Social Work 

2. A Master‘s Degree in Social Work with at least 
60% marks (or an equivalent grade in a point 
scale, wherever the grading system is followed). 

3. A minimum of eight years of experience of 
teaching and / or research in an academic/ 
research position equivalent to that of Assistant 
Professor in a University. 

4. A minimum of seven publications in the Scopus/ 
WoS indexed, UGC-listed or peer reviewed 
journals and a total research score of Seventy 
five (75) as per the criteria given in UGC 
Regulations, 2018, Appendix II, Table 2. 

5. Has made a significant contribution to 
knowledge in the subject concerned, as evident 
by quality publications. 

1. A good academic record, with a Ph.D. Degree in 
Social Work 

2. A Master‘s Degree in Social Work with at least 
55% marks (or an equivalent grade in a point 
scale, wherever the grading system is followed). 

3. A minimum of eight years of experience of 
teaching and / or research in an academic/ 
research position equivalent to that of Assistant 
Professor in a University. 

4. A minimum of seven publications in the Scopus/ 
WoS indexed, UGC-listed or peer reviewed 
journals and a total research score of Seventy 
five (75) as per the criteria given in UGC 
Regulations, 2018, Appendix II, Table 2. 

5. Has made a significant contribution to 
knowledge in the subject concerned, as evident 
by quality publications. 



 
 

 

 

 

 

Name of Post & 
Department 

Existing Minimum Qualification Revised Minimum Qualification 

Assistant Professor 
(SC-01) -Lien 

Vacancy), 
Department of 
Biotechnology 

1. Master‘s degree with 55% marks (or an 
equivalent grade in a point scale wherever 
grading system is followed) in Biotechnology 
from an Indian University, or an equivalent 
degree from a QS ranked (within 1000)foreign 
university. 

2. National Eligibility Test (NET) in Life Sciences. 
3. At least 55% in Master degree and at least 60% 

in at least two preceding examinations. 
4. Candidates, who have been awarded a Ph.D. 

Degree in accordance with the provisions 
contained in the Para 4.1(I)(A) (ii), UGC 
Regulations, 2018 are exempted from the 
requirement of the minimum eligibility 
condition of NET. 
 OR 

 Ph. D degree from a university/institution with a 
ranking in top 500 in the World University 
ranking (at any time) by Quacquarelli Symonds 
(QS), the Times Higher Education (THE) and 
Academic Ranking of World Universities(ARWU) 
of the Shanghai Jiao Tong University (Shanghai). 

1. Master‘s degree with 50% marks (or an 
equivalent grade in a point scale wherever 
grading system is followed) in Biotechnology 
from an Indian University, or an equivalent 
degree from a QS ranked (within 1000)foreign 
university. 

2. National Eligibility Test (NET) in Life Sciences. 
3. At least 50% in Master degree and at least 55% 

in at least two preceding examinations. 
4. Candidates, who have been awarded a Ph.D. 

Degree in accordance with the provisions 
contained in the Para 4.1(I)(A) (ii), UGC 
Regulations, 2018 are exempted from the 
requirement of the minimum eligibility 
condition of NET. 
 OR 

 Ph. D degree from a university/institution with a 
ranking in top 500 in the World University 
ranking (at any time) by Quacquarelli Symonds 
(QS), the Times Higher Education (THE) and 
Academic Ranking of World Universities(ARWU) 
of the Shanghai Jiao Tong University (Shanghai). 



 
 

 

 

 

 

Name of Post & 
Department 

Existing Minimum Qualification Revised Minimum Qualification 

Assistant Professor 
(OBC-01), 

Department of 
Biochemistry 

1. Master‘s degree with 55% marks (or an 
equivalent grade in a point scale wherever 
grading system is followed) in Biochemistry 
from an Indian University, or an equivalent 
degree from a QS ranked (within 1000) foreign 
university. 

2. National Eligibility Test (NET) in Life Sciences. 
3. At least 55% in Master degree and at least 60% 

in at least two preceding examinations. 
4. Candidates, who have been awarded a Ph.D. 

Degree in accordance with the provisions 
contained in the Para 4.1(I) (A) (ii), UGC 
Regulations, 2018 are exempted from the 
requirement of the minimum eligibility 
condition of NET.  

OR 
Ph. D. degree from a university/institution with 
a ranking in top 500 in the World University 
ranking (at any time) by Quacquarelli Symonds 
(QS), the Times Higher Education (THE) and 
Academic Ranking of World Universities 
(ARWU) of the Shanghai Jiao Tong University 
(Shanghai). 

1. Master‘s degree with 50% marks (or an 
equivalent grade in a point scale wherever 
grading system is followed) in Biochemistry 
from an Indian University, or an equivalent 
degree from a QS ranked (within 1000) foreign 
university. 

2. National Eligibility Test (NET) in Life Sciences. 
3. At least 50% in Master degree and at least 55% 

in at least two preceding examinations. 
4. Candidates, who have been awarded a Ph.D. 

Degree in accordance with the provisions 
contained in the Para 4.1(I) (A) (ii), UGC 
Regulations, 2018 are exempted from the 
requirement of the minimum eligibility 
condition of NET.  

OR 
Ph. D. degree from a university/institution with 
a ranking in top 500 in the World University 
ranking (at any time) by Quacquarelli Symonds 
(QS), the Times Higher Education (THE) and 
Academic Ranking of World Universities 
(ARWU) of the Shanghai Jiao Tong University 
(Shanghai). 



 
 

 

 

 

 

Name of Post & 
Department 

Existing Minimum Qualification Revised Minimum Qualification 

Assistant Professor 
(SC-01), Department 

of Microbiology 

1. Master‘s degree with 55% marks (or an 
equivalent grade in a point scale wherever 
grading system is followed) in Microbiology 
from an Indian University, or an equivalent 
degree from a QS ranked (within 1000) foreign 
university. 

2. National Eligibility Test (NET) in Life Sciences. 
3. At least 55% in Master degree and at least 60% 

in at least two preceding examinations. 
4. Candidates, who have been awarded a Ph.D. 

Degree in accordance with the provisions 
contained in the Para 4.1(I)(A) (ii), UGC 
Regulations, 2018 are exempted from the 
requirement of the minimum eligibility 
condition of NET. 

OR 
Ph. D degree from a university/institution with a 
ranking in top 500 in the World University 
ranking(at any time) by Quacquarelli Symonds(QS), 
the Times Higher Education(THE) and Academic 
Ranking of World Universities (ARWU) of the 
Shanghai Jiao Tong University (Shanghai). 

1. Master‘s degree with 50% marks (or an 
equivalent grade in a point scale wherever 
grading system is followed) in Microbiology 
from an Indian University, or an equivalent 
degree from a QS ranked (within 1000) foreign 
university. 

2. National Eligibility Test (NET) in Life Sciences. 
3. At least 50% in Master degree and at least 55% 

in at least two preceding examinations. 
4. Candidates, who have been awarded a Ph.D. 

Degree in accordance with the provisions 
contained in the Para 4.1(I)(A) (ii), UGC 
Regulations, 2018 are exempted from the 
requirement of the minimum eligibility 
condition of NET. 

OR 
Ph. D degree from a university/institution with a 
ranking in top 500 in the World University 
ranking(at any time) by Quacquarelli Symonds(QS), 
the Times Higher Education(THE) and Academic 
Ranking of World Universities (ARWU) of the 
Shanghai Jiao Tong University (Shanghai). 



 
 

 

 

 

 

Name of Post & 
Department 

Existing Minimum Qualification Revised Minimum Qualification 

Assistant Professor 
(EWS-01), 

Department of Data 
Science & Analytics 

1. Master’s Degree in Data Science/Statistics from 
an Indian University, or an equivalent degree 
from a foreign University. 

2. Background in Mathematics/Statistics at under 
graduate level. 

3. At least 60% in Master degree and at least 55% 
in at least two preceding examinations. 

4. National Eligibility Test (NET) in the respective 
area. 

5. Candidates, who have been awarded a Ph.D. 
Degree in accordance with the provisions contained 
in the Para 4.1(I)(A)(ii), UGC Regulations, 2018 
are exempted from the requirement of the 
minimum eligibility condition of NET. 

1. Master’s Degree in Data Science/Statistics from 
an Indian University, or an equivalent degree 
from a foreign University. 

2. Background in Mathematics/Statistics at under 
graduate level. 

3. At least 55% in Master degree and at least 60% 
in at least two preceding examinations. 

4. National Eligibility Test (NET) in the respective 
area. 

5. Candidates, who have been awarded a Ph.D. 
Degree in accordance with the provisions contained 
in the Para 4.1(I)(A)(ii), UGC Regulations, 2018 
are exempted from the requirement of the 
minimum eligibility condition of NET. 

Assistant Professor 
(ST-01), 

Department of Yoga 

1. Bachelor and Master’s Degree in either Yoga 
therapy or Yogic Science from an accredited 
Indian University, or an equivalent degree from 
an accredited foreign University.  

2. At least 55% marks in Master degree and at least 
60% marks in at least two preceding examinations.  

3. National Eligibility Test (NET) in Yoga.  
4. Candidate, who has been awarded a Ph.D. Degree 

in accordance with the provisions contained in the 
Para 4.1(I)(A)(ii), UGC Regulations, 2018 is 
exempted from the requirement of the minimum 
eligibility condition of NET. 

1. Bachelor and Master’s Degree in either Yoga 
therapy or Yogic Science from an accredited 
Indian University, or an equivalent degree from 
an accredited foreign University.  

2. At least 50% marks in Master degree and at least 
55% marks in at least two preceding examinations.  

3. National Eligibility Test (NET) in Yoga.  
4. Candidate, who has been awarded a Ph.D. Degree 

in accordance with the provisions contained in the 
Para 4.1(I)(A)(ii), UGC Regulations, 2018 is 
exempted from the requirement of the minimum 
eligibility condition of NET. 

 

 
Registrar (i/c)  


